RESOLUTION 23-070 May 9, 2023

RESOLUTION APPOINTING A FRANKLIN COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH REPRESENTATIVE TO THE SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY OF CENTRAL OHIO BOARD OF DIRECTORS

WHEREAS, the Solid Waste Authority of Central Ohio (SWACO) is a regional solid waste authority established pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 343.011;

WHEREAS, also pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 343.011, the SWACO Board of Trustees has a board seat for the Health Commissioner of the health district having the largest territorial jurisdiction within each county in the district or their designee;

WHEREAS, the Franklin County General Health District is the designated health district in Franklin County for this SWACO board seat; and

WHEREAS, the board desires to re-appoint Mr. R. Jeffery Gibbs, Division Manager, to represent the Franklin County General Health District from July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024.

Now, t	herefore, upon motion of Board Mem	ber, second by B	oard
Member			

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH BOARD MEMBERS;

- 1. That the Board of Health appoints R. Jeffery Gibbs to represent the Franklin County General Health District on the Solid Waste Authority of Central Ohio Board of Trustees for the period of July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024.
- 2. That this resolution shall be in full force and effect upon adoption.

Resolution 23-070 May 9, 2023 Page 2

Voting Aye Thereon:	
ζ ,	
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health
Voting Nay Thereon:	
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health